

BLACK HILLS POWER, INC.
d/b/a BLACK HILLS ENERGY
EL17-045

REQUEST DATE : 10/18/17

RESPONSE DATE : 10/30/17

REQUESTING PARTY: Staff

SDPUC Request No. 1.1:

Referring to Exhibit 5, should the title be “Program Year **2017**...”?

Response to SDPUC Request No. 1.1:

Yes, the Exhibit 5 title should read “Program Year 2017.” Exhibit 5 is the calculation of the new EESA rate(s) using the actual costs from Program Year 2016 and the recently approved program designed costs for Program Year 2017 (PY2017), Program Year 2018 (PY2018) & Program Year 2019 (PY2019). The forecasted kWh sales for the Residential and Commercial & Industrial customers for the same periods was used to calculate the EESA rate in Exhibit 5.

Attachments: None

Responder: Don Martinez